



Registration of a Charge

Company Name: BURNSIDE PROPERTY LTD Company Number: SC591840

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: **08/02/2024**

Details of Charge

- Date of creation: 06/02/2024
- Charge code: **SC59 1840 0076**
- Persons entitled: PARAGON BANK PLC

Brief description: ALL AND WHOLE THE SUBJECTS KNOWN AS AND FORMING FLAT 2F2, 47 POLWARTH GARDENS, EDINBURGH, EH11 1LB BEING THE WHOLE SUBJECTS REGISTERED IN THE LAND REGISTER OF SCOTLAND UNDER TITLE NUMBER MID42390

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT SAVE FOR MATERIAL REDACTED PURSUANT TO S.859G OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: KIRSTY WATSON, SOLICITOR, HARPER MACLEOD LLP



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 591840

Charge code: SC59 1840 0076

The Registrar of Companies for Scotland hereby certifies that a charge dated 6th February 2024 and created by BURNSIDE PROPERTY LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 8th February 2024.

Given at Companies House, Edinburgh on 12th February 2024

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006







STANDARD SECURITY

	March 2020		
count number(s) 52	59330		
HEREAS in this Standard Sec	unity the terms set out below shall have the meanings and e	ffect respectively set against the	n, namely
mder	Paragon Bank PLC (Company Number 05390593 Both Soft Inchaling its successors and assignces with)) whose Registered Office is at 5 homsoever and those deriving any	51 Homer Road, Solitiull, West Midlands (right, title or Interest from it or them
orrower Burnside Prope Whitehill Village	rty Ltd. incorporated under the Companies Acts (Com 9, Dalkeith, EH22 2QD	pany Number SC591840), and	having it's Registered Office at 29
roperty Flat 2F2, 47 F	Polwarth Gardens, Edinburgh, EH11 1LB	Registration N (if applicable)	o. MID42390
as more fully described belo	*		
lortgage Conditions	The Deed of Variation of Standard Conditions mad registered in the Books of Council and Session of and/or construed therein having the same meanin	e by the Lender dated Sixth of Nov 1 Twentieth of November Two Th g and/or construction in this Stand	vember Two Thousand and Eighteen and ousand and Eighteen, the terms defined dard Security.
e Property being ALL and gistered in the land Regist re Standard Conditions si	er of Scotland under Title Number MID42390 pecified in Schedule 3 to the Conveyancing and Fet	udal Reform (Scotland) Act 19	970 as amended and varied by (a) th a General and Special Conditions an
e Property being ALL and gistered in the land Regist te Standard Conditions s ademption of Standard S ty lawful variation thereof areof and of any certificat UWITNESS WHEREOF th	WHULL the subjects known as and ioniting rear 212.	udal Reform (Scotland) Act 19 Conditions, Offer of Loan an rower grants warrandice and skarskesssored scoletoes b	970 as amended and varied by (a) th d General and Special Conditions an the Borrower consents to registratio
e Property being ALL and gistered in the land Regist re Standard Conditions s ademption of Standard S y lawful variation thereof ereof and of any certificat WITNESS WHEREOF th Dalkeith	WHOLE the subjects known as and forming that 21 and er of Scotland under Title Number MID42390 pecified in Schedule 3 to the Conveyancing and Fer ecurities (Scotland) Act 1971 and (b) the Mortgage operative for the time being shall apply and the Bor e as aforesaid for execution: ese presents consisting of this accustor processors.	udal Reform (Scotland) Act 19 Conditions, Offer of Loan an rower grants warrandice and skarskesssored scoletoes b	970 as amended and varied by (a) th d General and Special Conditions an the Borrower consents to registratio
e Property being ALL and gistered in the land Regist ie Standard Conditions s idemption of Standard S iy lawful variation thereof reof and of any certificat WITNESS WHEREOF th Dalkeith Executed by	WHOLE the subjects known as and forming that 21 and er of Scotland under Title Number MID42390 pecified in Schedule 3 to the Conveyancing and Fer ecurities (Scotland) Act 1971 and (b) the Mortgage operative for the time being shall apply and the Bor e as aforesaid for execution: ese presents consisting of this accustor processors.	udal Reform (Scotland) Act 19 Conditions, Offer of Loan an rower grants warrandice and skarskesssored scoletoes b	970 as amended and varied by (a) th d General and Special Conditions an the Borrower consents to registratio
e Property being ALL and gistered in the land Regist is Standard Conditions s ademption of Standard S is lawful variation thereof and of any certificat I WITNESS WHEREOF th Dalkeith Executed by Name of Borrower Bi	WHOLE the subjects known as and forming risk 21.2, er of Scotland under Title Number MID42390 pecified in Schedule 3 to the Conveyancing and Fer ecurities (Scotland) Act 1971 and (b) the Mortgage operative for the time being shall apply and the Bor e as aforesaid for execution: ese presents consisting of this posstare processive on 29 January 2024 (date) before the withe umside Property Ltd	udal Reform (Scotland) Act 19 Conditions, Offer of Loan an rower grants warrandice and skarskesssored scoletoes b	970 as amended and varied by (a) th d General and Special Conditions an the Borrower consents to registratio
e Property being ALL and gistered in the land Regist ie Standard Conditions s idemption of Standard S y lawful variation thereof reof and of any certificat WITNESS WHEREOF th Dalkeith Executed by Name of Borrower Bi acting by D	WHOLE the subjects known as and forming hard 2.2. er of Scotland under Title Number MID42390 pecified in Schedule 3 to the Conveyancing and Fet ecurities (Scotland) Act 1971 and (b) the Mortgage operative for the time being shall apply and the Bor e as aforesaid for execution: ese presents consisting of this (positive province) on 29 January 2024 (date) before the withe umside Property Ltd	udal Reform (Scotland) Act 19 Conditions, Offer of Loan an rower grants warrandice and skarskesssored scoletoes b	970 as amended and varied by (a) th d General and Special Conditions an the Borrower consents to registratio
e Property being ALL and gistered in the land Regist ie Standard Conditions s idemption of Standard S y lawful variation thereof reof and of any certificat WITNESS WHEREOF th Dalkeith Executed by Name of Borrower Bi acting by D Address 2	WHOLE the subjects known as and forming hard 2.2. er of Scotland under Title Number MID42390 pecified in Schedule 3 to the Conveyancing and Feu ecurities (Scotland) Act 1971 and (b) the Mortgege operative for the time being shall apply and the Bor e as aforesaid for execution: ese presents consisting of this (positive provide an and the Bor on 29 January 2024 (date) before the withe umside Property Ltd irector 9 Whitehill Village, Dalkeith, EH22 2QD	udal Reform (Scotland) Act 19 Conditions, Offer of Loan an rower grants warrandice and skarskesssored scoletoes b	970 as amended and varied by (a) th d General and Special Conditions an the Borrower consents to registratio
e Property being ALL and gistered in the land Regist re Standard Conditions s ademption of Standard S ry lawful variation thereof areof and of any certificat I WITNESS WHEREOF the Dalkeith Executed by Name of Borrower Bi acting by D Address 2	WHOLE the subjects known as and forming hard 2.2. er of Scotland under Title Number MID42390 pecified in Schedule 3 to the Conveyancing and Fet ecurities (Scotland) Act 1971 and (b) the Mortgage operative for the time being shall apply and the Bor e as aforesaid for execution: ese presents consisting of this (positive province) on 29 January 2024 (date) before the withe umside Property Ltd	udal Reform (Scotland) Act 19 Conditions, Offer of Loan an rower grants warrandice and skarskesssored scoletoes b	970 as amended and varied by (a) th d General and Special Conditions an the Borrower consents to registratio
e Property being ALL and gistered in the land Regist re Standard Conditions s ademption of Standard S ry lawful variation thereof areof and of any certificat I WITNESS WHEREOF the Dalkeith Executed by Name of Borrower Bi acting by D Address 2	WHOLE the subjects known as and forming hard 2.2. er of Scotland under Title Number MID42390 becified in Schedule 3 to the Conveyancing and Feu ecurities (Scotland) Act 1971 and (b) the Mortgage operative for the time being shall apply and the Bor e as aforesaid for execution: ese presents consisting of this (analytic proverse) on 29 January 2024 (date) before the withe umside Property Ltd irector 9 Whitehill Village, Dalkeith, EH22 2QD Mixedex Heather Burnside Stuart John Burnside	udai Reform (Scotland) Act 19 Conditions, Offer of Loan an rower grants warrandice and cover stants warrandice and cover stants warrandice and sss specified below:	970 as amended and varied by (a) th d General and Special Conditions an the Borrower consents to registratio
e Property being ALL and gistered in the land Regist re Standard Conditions s ademption of Standard S ry lawful variation thereof areof and of any certificat I WITNESS WHEREOF the Dalkeith Executed by Name of Borrower Bi acting by D Address 2 Name of first Director x 0 and Name of second	WHOLE the subjects known as and forming hard 2.2. er of Scotland under Title Number MID42390 becified in Schedule 3 to the Conveyancing and Fea ecurities (Scotland) Act 1971 and (b) the Mortgege operative for the time being shall apply and the Bor e as aforesaid for execution: ese presents consisting of this (positive provide an and the Bor on 29 January 2024 (date) before the withe umside Property Ltd irector 9 Whitehill Village, Dalkeith, EH22 2QD Advoctor: Heather Burnside Stuart John Burnside	udai Reform (Scotland) Act 19 Conditions, Offer of Loan an rower grants warrandice and eckanological second	970 as amended and varied by (a) th d General and Special Conditions an the Borrower consents to registratio
e Property being ALL and gistered in the land Regist re Standard Conditions s ademption of Standard S ry lawful variation thereof areof and of any certificat I WITNESS WHEREOF the Dalkeith Executed by Name of Borrower Bi acting by D Address 2 Name of first Director xo and Name of second Director xolicsoleccoox Set Signed (Director xolicsoleccoox Set	WHOLE the subjects known as and forming hard 2.2. er of Scotland under Title Number MID42390 becified in Schedule 3 to the Conveyancing and Fea ecurities (Scotland) Act 1971 and (b) the Mortgege operative for the time being shall apply and the Bor e as aforesaid for execution: ese presents consisting of this (positive provide an and the Bor on 29 January 2024 (date) before the withe umside Property Ltd irector 9 Whitehill Village, Dalkeith, EH22 2QD Advoctor: Heather Burnside Stuart John Burnside	udai Reform (Scotland) Act 19 Conditions, Offer of Loan an rower grants warrandice and eccarchescocks and a second store to ass specified below: gned (Director / codact X Socretery) r John Burnstie	970 as amended and varied by (a) th d General and Special Conditions an the Borrower consents to registratio
e Property being ALL and gistered in the land Regist re Standard Conditions s ademption of Standard S ry lawful variation thereof areof and of any certificat I WITNESS WHEREOF the Dalkeith Executed by Name of Borrower Bi acting by D Address 2 Name of first Director X and Name of second Director XMAREMENT Signed (Director XMAREMENT) Fogether at 29 WH176	WHOLE the subjects known as and forming hard 2.2. er of Scotland under Title Number MID42390 becified in Schedule 3 to the Conveyancing and Feu ecurities (Scotland) Act 1971 and (b) the Mortgege operative for the time being shall apply and the Bor e as aforesaid for execution: ese presents consisting of this (positive province) on 29 January 2024 (date) before the withe umside Property Ltd irector 9 Whitehill Village, Dalkeith, EH22 2QD Advoctory Heather Burnside Stuart John Burnside	udai Reform (Scotland) Act 19 Conditions, Offer of Loan an rower grants warrandice and examines specified below: ass specified below: gned (Director / codes: X800000xy) m John Bunside	970 as amended and varied by (a) th d General and Special Conditions an the Borrower consents to registratio exercted are subscribed by the Borrowe (date of signature